Dubai courts

Dubai courts of first instance 

notification by Publication 
regarding: case no. 67/2024/22 - Plenary civil

Considered in: 1st civil Plenary Dep. no. 33
subject matter of Lawsuit: To oblige the Defendants to pay the Claimant an
amount of AED 1,750,000 (One million, seven- hundred and fifty thousand
Dirhams), and an amount of AED 1,000,000.00 (One million Dirhams) as
compensation together with 9% interest from the date of legal claim to the
payment in full; and
To oblige the Defendants to pay charges, expenses and attorney's fee.
Claimant: Grand Lotus technologies fZe

[...]

Blue Line Information Technology LLC   Capacity: Joined Litigant
7. Shaker Mohamed Ahmed Konhi Ahmed Capacity: Defendant
subject matter of notification: A Case has been filed against you, the subject
matter of which is to oblige the Defendants to pay the Claimant an amount of
AED 1,750,000 (One million, seven-hundred and fifty thousand Dirhams), and an
amount of AED 1,000,000.00 (One million Dirhams) as compensation together
with 9% interest from the date of legal claim to the payment in full; and
To oblige the Defendants to pay charges, expenses and attorney's fee
To oblige the Defendant to pay all charges, expenses and attorney's fee for all

[...]

Unknown Address
Whereas: mediclinic Parkview Hospital LLc
A lawsuit has been filed against you, the subject matter of which is a
claim seeking a judgment ordering the Defendants, jointly and severally
between them, to pay to the Plaintiff an amount of (AED 160,398.36)
(One Hundred Sixty Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-Eight Dirhams and
Thirty-Six Fils only), jointly and severally between them. An order
obligating the Defendants, jointly and severally, to pay to the Plaintiff
the amount of (AED 5,000) as compensation for the material and moral
damages sustained by her and for the loss incurred and loss of profit,

[...]

Government of Dubai
Dubai courts

amicabLe settLement 

summons by Publication
case no. 461/2026/2697 specified amount Dispute

Adjudicating body: thirteenth Department- amicable settlement no.762
merits of the case: to order the defendant to pay an amount of 180,000
AED (one hundred and eighty thousand dirhams) according to the
acknowledgement signed by him together with legal interest at the rate
of 5% from the date of claim until the full payment in addition to
applicable fees, expenses and attorney's fee.
Plaintiff: aLi reZa suLtanZaDaH
UAE-Dubai, Al Jaddal Street 4, 4a, Dubai Wharf 4 Tower, Apartment 710.
Mobile No. 0505005886
Summons served to: 1. sarJiL mansoor PatHan
Capacity in the case: Defendant
subject-matter of summons: You are hereby notified that the plaintiff
has filed the above case against you to order the defendant to pay an
amount of 180,000 AED (one hundred and eighty thousand dirhams)
according to the acknowledgement signed by him together with legal
interest at the rate of 5% from the date of claim until the full payment in
addition to applicable fees, expenses and attorney's fee.
A court hearing has been set for Wednesday 04/03/2026 at 10:00 in

[...]

I, fareed Khan Pir bat Khan, Pakistani national, holder of Emirates

ID No. 784198490374364, do hereby solemnly declare and confirm

the following:

That I have received from Mr. Parvez Khan Feroz Khan, Pakistani

national, holder of Emirates ID No. 784198018030423, a sum of

AED 22,000 (Twenty Two Thousand Dirhams).

I further undertake and acknowledge my full responsibility to

return the aforesaid amount in four (4) equal monthly installments

of AED 5,500 (Five Thousand Five Hundred Dirhams) each,

commencing from 15/07/2025, with the last installment to be paid

within four months from the date of signing this declaration, i.e.,

from 15/06/2025.

In the event of my failure to pay any installment on its due date,

this installment arrangement shall automatically stand cancelled,

[...]

GOvERNMENT OF DuBAI
Dubai Courts

Dubai Courts of First Instance

Public Notice

Case No. 671 / 2026 / 11 - Civil Partial.
Considered at Nineth Case Management Circuit No. 412.
Subject of Case Claiming the obligation of the Defendant to pay the
amount of (AED 9800) (Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Dirhams Only)
together with fees, expenses, and legal interest at a rate of 5% from 3
February 2025 until full settlement, and including the judgment under
immediate enforceability without bail.
Plaintiff Neo Delivery Services L.L.C-FZ
Address United Arab Emirates - Emirate of Dubai - Nad Al Shiba - Bur Dubai